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FARNBOROUGH HILL

WHOLEHEARTEDLY

TERM DATES 2025 - 2026

AUTUMN TERM 2025: 4 SEPTEMBER - 12 DECEMBER

Friday 29 August New Staff Induction with SLT

Monday | September Staff Seminar Day — no pupils in School

Tuesday 2 September Staff Seminar Day — no pupils in School

Wednesday 3 September Induction for Year 7 and new pupils in Year 8 to Lower Sixth
Thursday 4 September Beginning of term

HALF TERM: THURSDAY 16 OCTOBER 4.00 pm — MONDAY 3 November 8.45 am

Friday 17 October Staff Seminar Day — no pupils in School
Friday 12 December End of term 1.05 pm
Monday |5 December Entrance Examination for prospective pupils

SPRING TERM 2026: 6 JANUARY - 27 MARCH

Monday 5 January Staff Seminar Day and Sixth Form Assessments begin
Tuesday 6 January Beginning of term and mock examinations for Year ||

HALF TERM: FRIDAY 13 FEBRUARY 4.00 pm — MONDAY 23 FEBRUARY 8.45 am
Friday 27 March End of term 4.00 pm

SUMMER TERM 2026: 21 APRIL - 10 JULY

Monday 20 April Staff Seminar Day and Upper Sixth mock examinations begin
Tuesday 21 April Beginning of term
Monday 4 May Bank Holiday

HALF TERM: FRIDAY 22 MAY 4.00 pm — MONDAY | JUNE 8.45 am

Friday 10 July End of term 2.00 pm

2026 - 2027

Tuesday | September New Staff Induction with SLT

Wednesday 2 September Staff Seminar Day - no pupils in School

Thursday 3 September Staff Seminar Day - no pupils in School

Friday 4 September Induction for Year 7 and new pupils in Year 8 to Lower Sixth
Monday 7 September Beginning of term
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1889

FARNBOROUGH HILL

WHOLEHEARTEDLY

TERM DATES 2026 - 2027

AUTUMN TERM 2026: 7 SEPTEMBER - |11 DECEMBER

Tuesday | September New Staff Induction with SLT

Wednesday 2 September Staff Seminar Day - no pupils in School

Thursday 3 September Staff Seminar Day - no pupils in School

Friday 4 September Induction for Year 7 and new pupils in Year 8 to Lower Sixth
Monday 7 September Beginning of term

HALF TERM: THURSDAY |5 OCTOBER 4.00 pm — MONDAY 2 NOVEMBER 8.45 am

Friday 16 October Staff Seminar Day — no pupils in School
Friday || December End of term 1.05 pm
Monday 14 December Entrance Examination for prospective pupils

SPRING TERM 2027: 5 JANUARY - 25 MARCH

Monday 4 January Staff Seminar Day and Sixth Form Assessments begin
Tuesday 5 January Beginning of term and mock examinations for Year || begin

HALF TERM: FRIDAY 12 FEBRUARY 4.00 pm — MONDAY 22 FEBRUARY 8.45 am
Thursday 25 March End of term 4.00 pm

SUMMER TERM 2027: 20 APRIL - 9 JULY

Monday 19 April Staff Seminar Day and Upper Sixth mock examinations begin
Tuesday 20 April Beginning of term
Monday 3 May Bank Holiday

HALF TERM: FRIDAY 28 MAY 4.00 pm — MONDAY 7 JUNE 8.45 am

Friday 9 July End of term 2.00 pm

2026 - 2027

Tuesday 3| August New Staff Induction with SLT

Wednesday | September Staff Seminar Day - no pupils in School

Thursday 2 September Staff Seminar Day - no pupils in School

Friday 3 September Induction for Year 7 and new pupils in Year 8 to Lower Sixth
Monday 6 September Beginning of term
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